It was designed to provide a preliminary
evaluation of the hydrocarbon source potential of the entire well and a
detailed evaluation of the section below 3000 metres.

This project was authorised by T O Throndsen, Saga Petroleum A.S., Oslo.

A ANALYTICAL

A total of two hundred and eighty-nine (289) canned ditch cuttings samples
were received for the interval 900-4460 metres in 34/4-3. These samples were
collected every twenty metres down to 2500 metres and then every ten metres
down to 3410 metres. A nine metre interval was employed below this depth.